
V MONTANA9DAKOTA 
• UTILITIES eQ 

A Division 01 MDU Resources Group, Inc. 

400 North Fourth Street 
Bismarck, NO 58501 
(701) 222·7900 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities 

Commission 
State Capitol Building 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen: 

August 19, 2009 

Re: Generator Interconnection 
Procedures 
Docket No. EL07-030 

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Resources Group, Inc. (Montana-Dakota) 
herewith electronically files a request to withdraw the Guidelines for Interconnection 
Requirements and Parallel Operation of Customer Owned Generation submitted on September 
26, 2007 in compliance with the Commission's Order issued on July 26, 2007 in Docket No. 
EL06-018. 

As a result of the Commission's rulemaking decision in Docket No. RM08-002, the 
interconnection requirements will be governed by ARSD 20:10:36 and the Cornpany's 
subrnission of interconnection guidelines is no longer required. 

Montana-Dakota is resubmitting for Corn mission approval Section 1, 9th Revised Sheet No. 1.1 
Table of Contents and Section 5, Original Sheet No. 18 entitled Guidelines for Interconnection 
Requirernents and Parallel Operation of Custorner Owned Generation Rate 137 as revised to 
refer to ARSD 20: 1 0:36 for interconnection requirements. 

Included herein is a second set of the affected tariffs on which Montana-Dakota has indicated 
the revisions requested by lining through the existing language which the Cornpany proposes to 
delete and highlighting the new language proposed. 

Sincerely, 

~(;(;t~1 
Donald R. Ball 
Vice President-Regulatory Affairs 

Attachrnents 
cc: D. Gerdes 



W.~g~.DAKarA STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 
ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE 

A Division 01 MDU Resources Group, Inc. so P.U.C 
9th Revised 

Cancelling 8th Revised 

400 Nolth Foullh Sireel 
Bismarck, ND 585DI 

(Continued) 

Designation 

Section No. 4 
Section No. 5 

Rate 101 

Rate 102 

Rate 106 
Rate 107 
Rate 108 

Rate 109 
Rate 111 

Rate 112 
Rate 113 

Rate 114 

Rate 130 
Rate 110 
Rate 133 

Rate 135 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Title 

Canceled - Reserved for Future Use 
Canceled - Reserved for Future Use 
List of Electric Contracts with Deviations 
Rules 

Rules Governing Discontinuance of Service 
for Non-Payment of Bills 

Residential Rate for Permanent Employees 
Reserved for Future Use 
Reserved for Future Use 
Consumer Deposits 
Notice to Discontinue Electric Service 
Reconnection Fee for Seasonal or Temporary 

Customers 
Late Payment Charge 
Rules for Underground Electric Residential 

Distribution 
Electric Extensions Policy 
Method of Computing Initial or Final Bills 

for Electric Service for Less than a Full 
Monthly Billing Period 
Rules for Application of Electric Service 
Reserved for Future Use 
Tax Clause 
Electric Service Rules and Regulations 
Rules and Policies for Implementing 

Master Metering Restrictions 
Rules Covering Utility Services Performed 

after Normal Business Hours 

Section 

Sheet No. 

Sheet No. 

1 
1.1 
1.1 

Page 2 of 3 

Sheet No. 

31-31.2 
32-32.1 

1 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
7.1 

8-8.2 
9-9.2 

10 
11-11.1 
12 
13 
14 

15-15.2 

16 
Rate 136 
Rate 137 

Electric Meter Test by Customer Request 
Guidelines for Interconnection Requirements and 

Parallel Operation of Customer Owned Generation 

17 

18 (N) 

Section No. 6 Sample Forms 
Gas or Electric Consumer's Deposit Receipt 
New Customer Application Card 
Electric Meter Order 
Gas or Electric Service Bill Adjustment 

Form 
Standard Customer Bill Form 
Disconnect Notice 

Date Filed: September 26, 2007 Effective Date: 

Issued By: Donald R. Ball, Vice President - Regulatory Affairs 

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

(Continued) 



v~g~·DAKarA STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 
ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE 

A Division 01 MDU R~$QUn;e5 Group, Inc. so P.U.C Section 5 
Original Sheet No. ~1::-8--400 NOlIn Fourth 8ml 

Bismarck, ND5B5IJt 
Canceling 

----=-----

Page 1 of 1 

INTERCONNECTION RESUIREMENTS FOR SMALL 
GENERATOR FACILITIES Rate 137 

Refer to ARSD Chapter 20:10:36 for rules governing the interconnection of 
small generator facilities 

Date Filed: August 19. 2009 Effective Date: 

Issued By: Donald R. Ball, Vice President - Regulatory Affairs 

(N) 



Tariffs Reflecting Proposed Changes 



V~2~·DAKarA 
A Divisian oj AlDU ResourcEs Group, Inc. 
400 Narth FrmtJn StreEt 
Bismiltck, ND5850/ 

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 
ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE 

Canceling 

SD P.U.C 
Original 

Section 5 
Sheet No. ---=1-'-8--

Page 1 of 1 

~NES FOR INTERCONNECTION RESUIREMENTS AND P,',Rll....hbffi,FOR 
SMALL (N) 

Gf'BRA!l'.:r-GN EJ.F-8\l£'±'eMBR---GWNEB-GE!JEIL',TION-GENERATOR FACILITIES Rate 137 

Me-.F:i-Ea-na Dal:ota..!......s---GH-i-Ele 1 ines for Ifl.--Eerconnect i-e-Fl--P.:eq't:l4-FemeR-E-5-afld Para±-±el
Gpe-ra-E40n of Ctts-t:;.eme-F-G~tion da~cmber 26, 2007 is a"lailaB±-e 
t>~-e-Ehe Comj3<l£'y'-cRefer to ARSD Chapter 20:10:36 for rules qovernirf:i 
~Q~ __ L~~erconnection of small g~~erator facilities 

Date Filed: Effective Date: 

Issued By: Donald R. Ball, Vice President - Regulatory Affairs 


