Attachments CC: D. Gerdes

Sincerely,

Dowald R. Ball

Donald R. Ball Vice President-Regulatory Affairs

Included herein is a second set of the affected tariffs on which Montana-Dakota has indicated the revisions requested by lining through the existing language which the Company proposes to delete and highlighting the new language proposed.

Montana-Dakota is resubmitting for Commission approval Section 1, 9th Revised Sheet No. 1.1 Table of Contents and Section 5, Original Sheet No. 18 entitled Guidelines for Interconnection Requirements and Parallel Operation of Customer Owned Generation Rate 137 as revised to

interconnection requirements will be governed by ARSD 20:10:36 and the Company's submission of interconnection guidelines is no longer required.

FI 06-018

As a result of the Commission's rulemaking decision in Docket No. RM08-002, the

refer to ARSD 20:10:36 for interconnection requirements.

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Resources Group, Inc. (Montana-Dakota) herewith electronically files a request to withdraw the Guidelines for Interconnection Requirements and Parallel Operation of Customer Owned Generation submitted on September 26, 2007 in compliance with the Commission's Order issued on July 26, 2007 in Docket No.

Re:

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen **Executive Director** South Dakota Public Utilities Commission State Capitol Building

500 East Capitol Pierre, SD 57501

A Division of MDU Resources Group, Inc.

NTANA-DAKOTA

400 North Fourth Street Bismarck, ND 58501

(701) 222-7900

August 19, 2009

Generator Interconnection

Docket No. EL07-030

Procedures

IONTANA-DAKOTA

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE

UTILITIES CO. A Division of MDU Resources Group, Inc. 400 North Fourth Street Bismarck, ND 59501

<u>۲</u>

SD P.U.CSection19th RevisedSheet No.1.1Cancelling8th RevisedSheet No.1.1

(Continued)		Page 2 of 3
	TABLE OF CONTENTS	
Designation	Title	Sheet No.
	Canceled - Reserved for Future Use	31-31.2
Section No. 4	Canceled - Reserved for Future Use List of Electric Contracts with Deviations	32-32.1
Section No. 5	Rules	1
Rate 101	Rules Governing Discontinuance of Service	
Auce iti	for Non-Payment of Bills	1
Rate 102	Residential Rate for Permanent Employees	2
	Reserved for Future Use	3
	Reserved for Future Use	4
Rate 106	Consumer Deposits	5
Rate 107	Notice to Discontinue Electric Service	6
Rate 108	Reconnection Fee for Seasonal or Temporary	
	Customers	7
Rate 109	Late Payment Charge	7.1
Rate 111	Rules for Underground Electric Residential	
D-1- 110	Distribution	8-8.2
Rate 112 Rate 113	Electric Extensions Policy Method of Computing Initial or Final Bills	9-9.2
Rate IIS	for Electric Service for Less than a Full	
	Monthly Billing Period	10
Rate 114	Rules for Application of Electric Service	11-11.1
	Reserved for Future Use	12
Rate 130	Tax Clause	13
Rate 110	Electric Service Rules and Regulations	14
Rate 133	Rules and Policies for Implementing	
	Master Metering Restrictions	15-15.2
Rate 135	Rules Covering Utility Services Performed	
	after Normal Business Hours	16
Rate 136	Electric Meter Test by Customer Request	17
Rate 137	Guidelines for Interconnection Requirements and	()
Section No. 6	Parallel Operation of Customer Owned Generation	18 (N)
Section No. 6	Sample Forms Gas or Electric Consumer's Deposit Receipt	٦
	New Customer Application Card	1 2
	Electric Meter Order	3
	Gas or Electric Service Bill Adjustment	J
	Form	4
	Standard Customer Bill Form	5
	Disconnect Notice	6
		(Continued)
		(CONCLINED)

Effective Date:



Bismarck, ND 58501

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE

SD P.U.C Original Section 5 Sheet No. 18

Canceling ____

Page 1 of 1

(N)

INTERCONNECTIO	N RESUIREME	NTS I	FOR	SMALL
GENERATOR	FACILITIES	Rate	13	7

Refer to ARSD Chapter 20:10:36 for rules governing the interconnection of small generator facilities

Date Filed: August 19, 2009

Effective Date:

Tariffs Reflecting Proposed Changes



400 North Fourth Street

Bismarck, ND 58501

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE

SD P.U.C

Section 5 Sheet No. 18

Original Canceling

Page 1 of 1

GUIDELINES FOR INTERCONNECTION RESUIREMENTS AND PARALLELFOR

SMALL (N) OPERATION-OF CUSTOMER OWNED GENERATION GENERATOR FACILITIES Rate 137

Montana Dakota's Guidelines for Interconnection Requirements and Parallel Operation of Customer Owned Generation dated September 26, 2007 is available upon request to the Company Refer to ARSD Chapter 20:10:36 for rules governing the interconnection of small generator facilities

Date Filed:

Effective Date:

Issued By: Donald R. Ball, Vice President - Regulatory Affairs